HUSCHBLACKWELL

THOUGHT LEADERSHIP

NEWS RELEASES

PUBLISHED: MARCH 20, 2024

Service

Corporate Real Estate

Industry

Real Estate, Development, & Construction

Professional

KATE BOREN DENVER: 303.749.7228 KATE.BOREN@ HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

Downtown Denver Partnership Names Husch Blackwell's Kate Boren to DDLP Class of 2024

National law firm Husch Blackwell is pleased to announce that attorney Kate Boren has been selected to participate in Downtown Denver Partnership's Downtown Denver Leadership Program (DDLP) Class of 2024.

A native Coloradan, Boren is a member of the firm's Real Estate, Development & Construction industry team where she focuses her practice on corporate real estate.

This year's DDLP class represents a cross-section of the Denver Metro Area's private, public, and non-profit employers, demonstrating a strong commitment to the community, a passion for Downtown Denver, and an interest in building leadership skills and civic voice. For over 20 years, DDLP has been shaping Denver's emerging leaders through a collaborative curriculum, which includes project-based experiential learning and opportunities for developing leadership skills.